6. 84285 – Customer Experience ..... 54

7. 84303 – AB 802 Building Benchmarking ..... 54

8. Description 19130 GT – NC Rates ..... 55

9. Description 84310 – Socalgas.com Transactional and Regulatory
Enhancement ..... 55

VI. CONCLUSION ..... 56

VII. WITNESS QUALIFICATIONS ..... 57

APPENDICES

APPENDIX A – SOCIAL MEDIA GROWTH ..... ASC-A-1
APPENDIX B – PRELIMINARY SITE EVALUATION DATA ..... ASC-B-1
APPENDIX C – GLOSSARY OF ACRONYMS ..... ASC-C-1

ASC-iii

SUMMARY OF REQUESTS

Test Year 2019 Summary of Total O&M Costs

CS - INFORMATION (In 2016 $)
 2016

Adjusted-
Recorded

(000s)

TY 2019
Estimated

(000s)

Change
(000s)

Total Non-Shared Services 15,523 20,558 5,035
Total Shared Services (Incurred) 2,303 4,490 2,187
Total O&M 17,826 25,048 7,222

Test Year 2019 Summary of Total Capital IT Costs

INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY
(In 2016 $)

CS - Information 2016
Adjusted-
Recorded

Estimated
2017

(000s)

Estimated
2018

(000s)

Estimated
2019

(000s)
Improving Customer Experience 0 3,287 5,959 12,483
Mandated 0 1,177 551 0
Total 0 4,464 6,510 12,483

I am requesting $25.048 million for Test Year (TY) 2019 operations and maintenance

costs associated with the Customer Service – Information (CS-I) cost categories, representing an

increase of $7.222 million over base year (BY) 2016 levels.  This testimony describes the CS-I